

Our Ref: 240/2023  
MAY 2023

**Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

1. The total time, in hours, children spent in A&E, in the financial year 2022 to 2023, where their chief complaint was mental health related.
2. The total number of children who attended A&E, in the financial year 2022 to 2023, where their chief complaint was mental health related.
3. The total time, in hours, adults spent in A&E, in the financial year 2022 to 2023, where their chief complaint was mental health related.
4. The total number of adults who attended A&E, in the financial year 2022 to 2023, where their chief complaint was mental health related.

Please provide the data in a table format.

<b>Total_Attendances</b>	<b>Minutes_InAandE</b>	<b>Adult_Child</b>	<b>Financial_Year</b>
1745	479676	Adult	2022/23
147	28988	Child	2022/23

Child has been flagged by using the Paeds Stream and not there age as no age range was given.